Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500166875

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>, r</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Joseph M. Nicosia			07/28/1994	
Keith R. Loss			07/29/1994	
Gordon A. Taylor			07/29/1994	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name: MARTIN MARIETTA CORPORATION				
Street Address:	6801 Rockle	6801 Rockledge Drive		
City:	Bethesda	Bethesda		
State/Country:	MARYLAND	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20817			
		Number219594		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6347264		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA	<u> </u>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	202-293 Imansfi 2100 P Suite 84 Washin	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 3-7060 eld@sughrue.com Rabena ennsylvania Avenue		
		JL	PATENT	

REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0386

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0387

For U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas I/We, (1) Joseph M. Nicosia; (2) Keith R. Loss; (3) Gordon A.Taylor of

(1) 2861 Cacatua St., Carlsbad, CA 92009;

(2) 951 East 5th Ave., Escondido, CA 92025;

(3) 2743 Anaheim, Escondido, CA 92025

, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "AUTONOMOUS PRECISION APPROACH AND LANDING SYSTEM"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 7/28/1994: 7/29/1994/; 7/29/1994, x39xxxxxamatx respectively; and

Whereas. MARTIN MARIETTA CORPORATION

6801 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, MP 20817

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Commissioner or Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and l/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and l/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 08/251,451 number of said application when known

Date	7/22/94	SJ Joseph M. Nicosia	na mang sa mang sa mang sa gang saya ga sa
Date	7/29/94	N Reich Range	A1/2 - 8 - 91,
Date	7/24/44	Gordon A. Taylor	őber elektrony szemark
Oate		<i>U</i>	
Date		${\mathfrak G}$, we approximate the second state of the matrix constants of the second state	DATENT

(Notarization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution and ESU S.C. §261) REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 10/19/2006